and receivables for the University of Arkansas, Fayetteville due to overstatement in the amount of
$8,953,130.

Statement of Net Position

The net effect of these restatements was an overall decrease to total net position of $8,394,395.
The net adjustment is reflected in the net position amounts reported as of June 30, 2021 for Net
Investment in Capital Assets, Expendable, Research and Expendable, Public Service. The
Statement of Cash Flows was also restated to reflect the changes.

Note 24:  Subsequent Events

On August 25, 2022, the University issued $16,655,000 in Various Facilities Revenue Bonds,
(UAPB Campus) Series 2022, with various interest rates of 4.00% - 5.00%. Proceeds from this
sale will be used to finance a portion of the costs of certain capital improvements, including the
acquisition, construction, equipping, and furnishing of a student center (the “Student Center
Facility”) and the acquisition, construction, improvement, renovation, equipping and/or furnishing
of other capital improvements and infrastructure and the acquisition of various equipment and/or
real property for UAPB (collectively, the “Project”) and to pay costs of issuance of the Bonds.

As Reported Restated
June 30, 2021 Net Adjustemnt June 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current

Accounts receivable, net of allowances 243,839,715$   (8,042,928)$   235,796,787$
Non-Current

Other non-current assets 5,451,427   7,896,807   13,348,234
Capital assets, net of depreciation 3,024,382,884   7,262,349   3,031,645,233

LIABILITIES
Current

Bonds, notes, leases and installment contracts payable 89,826,582   1,329,885   91,156,467
Non-Current -   -

Bonds, notes, leases and installment contracts payable 1,689,720,174   5,373,729   1,695,093,903
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES -   -

Other 7,146,000   8,807,009   15,953,009

NET POSITION
Net Investment in Capital Assets 1,484,710,808   558,735   1,485,269,543
   Expendable
   Research 75,600,439   (6,965,620)   68,634,819
   Public service 34,828,794   (1,987,510)   32,841,284

104

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS SYSTEM – Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements FY2022

69

On November 9, 2022, the University issued $72,655,000 in Various Facility Revenue Bonds
(Fayetteville Campus), Series 2022A, with interest rates of between 4.00% and 5.25%. The bonds were
issued to provide funds to finance various construction and renovation projects on the University
campus and were issued on a tax-exempt basis. Projects include (a) the acquisition, construction,
furnishing, and equipping of the Anthony Timberlands Center for Design and Materials Innovation;
(b) the renovation, restoration, acquisition, construction, improvement, furnishing, and equipping of